Species

Billfish Catch & Release

TA-Billfish Catch Release
D1-Billfish CatchRelease
D1-Billfish CatchRelease
D1-Billfish CatchRelease
D2-Billfish CatchRelease
D2-Billfish CatchRelease
D2-Billfish CatchRelease
D3-Billfish CatchRelease
D3-Billfish CatchRelease
D3-Billfish CatchRelease
D4-Billfish CatchRelease
D4-Billfish CatchRelease
D4-Billfish CatchRelease
D5-Billfish CatchRelease
D5-Billfish CatchRelease
D5-Billfish CatchRelease

Blue Marlin
TA-Blue Marlin
TA-Blue Marlin
TA-Blue Marlin
D1-BlueMarlin
D1-BlueMarlin
D1-BlueMarlin
D2-BlueMarlin
D2-BlueMarlin

Place

1st Place
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place

1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
1st Place
2nd Place
3rd Place
1st Place
2nd Place

Boat Name

MOLLIE - 66ft. G & S
QUICK TIME - 70ft. Viking
WILD HOOKER - 68ft. Blackwell
A WORK OF ART - 93ft. Viking
MOLLIE - 66ft. G& S
BORN2RUN - 72ft. Viking
REEL ADDICTION - 56ft. Viking
MOLLIE - 66ft. G& S
BORN2RUN - 72ft. Viking
REEL ADDICTION - 56ft. Viking
MOLLIE - 66ft. G & S
BORN2RUN - 72ft. Viking
REEL ADDICTION - 56ft. Viking
MOLLIE - 66ft. G & S
BORN2RUN - 72ft. Viking
REEL ADDICTION - 56ft. Viking

ARIES - 76ft. Viking
MOLLIE - 66ft. G & S
BORN2RUN - 72ft. Viking
ARIES - 76ft. Viking
MOLLIE - 66ft. G & S
BORN2RUN - 72ft. Viking
ARIES - 76ft. Viking
MOLLIE - 66ft. G & S

Angler

Jeff Friedman
Thomas Cornelison
Dana Foster
Jeff Friedman
Thomas Cornelison
Dana Foster
Jeff Friedman

Thomas Cornelison

Captain

Jeff Shoults
Shelby Johnson
Shane OBrien
Ron Woodruff
Jeff Shoults
Myles Colley
Scooter Porto
Jeff Shoults
Myles Colley
Scooter Porto
Jeff Shoults
Myles Colley
Scooter Porto
Jeff Shoults
Myles Colley

Scooter Porto

Russell Craft
Jeff Shoults
Myles Colley
Russell Craft
Jeff Shoults
Myles Colley
Russell Craft
Jeff Shoults

2017 Mississippi Gulf Coast Billfish Classic
Awards by Species

HomePort

Destin
Ono Island

KONA
Orange Beach

Destin
PENSACOLA, FL
Pensacola Beach

Destin
PENSACOLA, FL
Pensacola Beach

Destin
PENSACOLA, FL
Pensacola Beach

Destin
PENSACOLA, FL

Pensacola Beach

Perdido Key
Destin
PENSACOLA, FL
Perdido Key
Destin
PENSACOLA, FL
Perdido Key

Destin

Weight

668.77
654.52
563.92
668.77
654.52
563.92
668.77
654.52

Points

2400
1200
1200
600

2400
1800
1800
2400
1800
1800
2400
1800
1800
2400
1800
1800

Payout

$6,000
$36,000
$21,600
$14,400
$78,750
$47,250
$31,500
$56,250
$33,750
$22,500
$28,350
$17,010
$11,340
$12,600
$7,560
$5,040

$120,000
$60,000
$30,000
$63,000
$37,800
$25,200
$103,500
$62,100



D2-BlueMarlin 3rd Place BORN2RUN - 72ft. Viking Dana Foster Myles Colley PENSACOLA, FL 563.92 $41,400
D3-BlueMarlin 1st Place ARIES - 76ft. Viking Jeff Friedman Russell Craft Perdido Key 668.77 $61,875
D3-BlueMarlin 2nd Place MOLLIE - 66ft. G & S Thomas Cornelison Jeff Shoults Destin 654.52 $37,125
D3-BlueMarlin 3rd Place BORN2RUN - 72ft. Viking Dana Foster Myles Colley PENSACOLA, FL 563.92 $24,750
D4-BlueMarlin 1st Place ARIES - 76ft. Viking Jeff Friedman Russell Craft Perdido Key 668.77 $28,350
D4-BlueMarlin 2nd Place MOLLIE - 66ft. G & S Thomas Cornelison Jeff Shoults Destin 654.52 $17,010
D4-BlueMarlin 3rd Place BORN2RUN - 72ft. Viking Dana Foster Myles Colley PENSACOLA, FL 563.92 $11,340
D5-BlueMarlin 1st Place ARIES - 76ft. Viking Jeff Friedman Russell Craft Perdido Key 668.77 $11,700
D5-BlueMarlin 2nd Place MOLLIE - 66ft. G & S Thomas Cornelison Jeff Shoults Destin 654.52 $7,020
D5-BlueMarlin 3rd Place BORN2RUN - 72ft. Viking Dana Foster Myles Colley PENSACOLA, FL 563.92 $4,680
Swordfish
D2-Swordfish 1st Place PAYDIRT - 37ft. Freeman Scott Cothran Ryan Kelly Tallahassee 242.54 $20,250
D2-Swordfish 2nd Place TITAN UP - 64ft. Viking Thomas Thompson Capt Jeff Wilson Galveston 193.95 $12,150
D2-Swordfish 3rd Place PEACEKEEPER (BIG DADDY) - 34ft. Freeman Jw Catt Peace Marvel VENICE 192.75 $8,100
D3-Swordfish 1st Place PAYDIRT - 37ft. Freeman Scott Cothran Ryan Kelly Tallahassee 242.54 $16,875
D3-Swordfish 2nd Place BURST FACTOR - 39ft. Contender Maurice Burst Bernard E Burst IIT Venice 218.23 $10,125
D3-Swordfish 3rd Place TITAN UP - 64ft. Viking Thomas Thompson Capt Jeff Wilson Galveston 193.95 $6,750
D4-Swordfish 1st Place PAYDIRT - 37ft. Freeman Scott Cothran Ryan Kelly Tallahassee 242.54 $9,000
D4-Swordfish 2nd Place CHANGE ORDER - 46ft. Bertram Paul Eberly Jr Curt Langford Orange Beach 230.76 $5,400
D4-Swordfish 3rd Place SEA CRUISER TAILS UP - 35ft. Contender Scotty Bivona Scott Bivona Venice 219.73 $3,600
D5-Swordfish 1st Place PAYDIRT - 37ft. Freeman Scott Cothran Ryan Kelly Tallahassee 242.54 $4,950
D5-Swordfish 2nd Place SEA CRUISER TAILS UP - 35ft. Contender Scotty Bivona Scott Bivona Venice 219.73 $2,970
D5-Swordfish 3rd Place TITAN UP - 64ft. Viking Thomas Thompson Capt Jeff Wilson Galveston 193.95 $1,980
Tuna

TA-Tuna 1st Place CE - 63ft. Hatteras Ryan Cooper George Crenshaw Point Clear 201.06 $24,000

TA-Tuna 2nd Place TRADERS HILL - 105ft. Broward Drew Marshall Billy Blount Bay Point 185.29 $18,000

TA-Tuna 3rd Place MAKAIRA - 53ft. Hatteras Dylan Doubleday B J Teems Destin 176.55 $12,000

D2-Tuna 1st Place CLICK THROUGH - 68ft. Wanchese Lapoka Robello Matt Mauldwin Gulf Breeze, $36,000

D2-Tuna 2nd Place A WORK OF ART - 93ft. Viking Kevin Courville Ron Woodruff Orange Beach $21,600

D2-Tuna 3rd Place BLACK TIP - 61ft. Buddy Davis Robert Ashler Mark McCann Key West $14,400




D3-Tuna 1st Place CE - 63ft. Hatteras Ryan Cooper George Crenshaw Point Clear 201.06 $48,375
D3-Tuna 2nd Place TRADERS HILL - 105ft. Broward Drew Marshall Billy Blount Bay Point 185.29 $29,025
D3-Tuna 3rd Place SEA LA VIE - 45ft. Viking Vince Ciampa Danny Ford North Padre Island 171.84 $19,350
D4-Tuna 1st Place TRADERS HILL - 105ft. Broward Drew Marshall Billy Blount Bay Point 185.29 $26,100
D4-Tuna 2nd Place SEA LA VIE - 45ft. Viking Vince Ciampa Danny Ford North Padre Island 171.84 $15,660
D4-Tuna 3rd Place FM - 39ft. Nor-Tech Cole Wagoner James Pitro Ocean Springs 164.34 $10,440
D5-Tuna 1st Place CE - 63ft. Hatteras Ryan Cooper George Crenshaw Point Clear 201.06 $13,725
D5-Tuna 2nd Place TRADERS HILL - 105ft. Broward Drew Marshall Billy Blount Bay Point 185.29 $8,235
D5-Tuna 3rd Place MAKAIRA - 53ft. Hatteras Dylan Doubleday B J Teems Destin 176.55 $5,490
Wahoo
TA-Wahoo 1st Place INTENSE - 39ft. Contender Neal Foster Neal Foster Mobile 80.13 $24,000
TA-Wahoo 2nd Place INTENSE - 39ft. Contender Neal Foster Neal Foster Mobile 72.7 $18,000
TA-Wahoo 3rd Place A WORK OF ART - 93ft. Viking Greg Cooper Ron Woodruff Orange Beach 60.82 $12,000
D2-Wahoo 1st Place INTENSE - 39ft. Contender Neal Foster Neal Foster Mobile 80.13 $9,000
D2-Wahoo 2nd Place INTENSE - 39ft. Contender Neal Foster Neal Foster Mobile 72.7 $5,400
D2-Wahoo 3rd Place A WORK OF ART - 93ft. Viking Greg Cooper Ron Woodruff Orange Beach 60.82 $3,600
D3-Wahoo 1st Place INTENSE - 39ft. Contender Neal Foster Neal Foster Mobile 80.13 $12,375
D3-Wahoo 2nd Place INTENSE - 39ft. Contender Neal Foster Neal Foster Mobile 72.7 $7,425
D3-Wahoo 3rd Place A WORK OF ART - 93ft. Viking Greg Cooper Ron Woodruff Orange Beach 60.82 $4,950
D4-Wahoo 1st Place INTENSE - 39ft. Contender Neal Foster Neal Foster Mobile 80.13 $12,600
D4-Wahoo 2nd Place INTENSE - 39ft. Contender Neal Foster Neal Foster Mobile 72.7 $7,560
D4-Wahoo 3rd Place A WORK OF ART - 93ft. Viking Greg Cooper Ron Woodruff Orange Beach 60.82 $5,040
D5-Wahoo 1st Place INTENSE - 39ft. Contender Neal Foster Neal Foster Mobile 80.13 $9,900
D5-Wahoo 2nd Place INTENSE - 39ft. Contender Neal Foster Neal Foster Mobile 72.7 $5,940
D5-Wahoo 3rd Place BONS AMIS - 65ft. Viking Emily Landry Ben Levi Perdido Key 58.4 $3,960
Dolphin
TA-Dolphin 1st Place HOT BLACK AND STICKY - 60ft. Hatteras Brian Leiser Jeff Theiry Orange Beach 42.97 $54,000
D2-Dolphin 1st Place - ft. $40,500
D3-Dolphin 1st Place HOT BLACK AND STICKY - 60ft. Hatteras Brian Leiser Jeff Theiry Orange Beach 42.97 $54,000
D4-Dolphin 1st Place - ft. $36,000




D5-Dolphin 1st Place - ft. | $24,300
Swordfish Catch & Release
D2-Swordfish CatchRelease 1st Place WILD BILL - 42ft. Freeman Lane Hensarling Venice 3 $6,750
D2-Swordfish CatchRelease 2nd Place CAJUN ODYSSEY - 37ft. Freeman Michael Grey Orange Beach 2 $4,050
D2-Swordfish CatchRelease 3rd Place TITAN UP - 64ft. Viking Capt Jeff Wilson Galveston 2 $2,700
D3-Swordfish CatchRelease 1st Place SHOCKWAVE - 42ft. Freeman Richard Draper Venace 7 $9,000
D3-Swordfish CatchRelease 2nd Place ELLIE B - 61ft. Viking Jeremy Mullis Panama City 4 $5,400
D3-Swordfish CatchRelease 3rd Place WILD BILL - 42ft. Freeman Lane Hensarling Venice 3 $3,600
D4-Swordfish CatchRelease 1st Place METAL SHARK 42 - 42ft. Metal Shark Alec Breaud 4 $4,050
D4-Swordfish CatchRelease 2nd Place ELLIE B - 61ft. Viking Jeremy Mullis Panama City 4 $2,430
D4-Swordfish CatchRelease 3rd Place WILD BILL - 42ft. Freeman Lane Hensarling Venice 3 $1,620
D5-Swordfish CatchRelease 1st Place METAL SHARK 42 - 42ft. Metal Shark Alec Breaud Pensacola 4 $2,250
D5-Swordfish CatchRelease 2nd Place ELLIE B - 61ft. Viking Jeremy Mullis Panama City 4 $1,350
D5-Swordfish CatchRelease 3rd Place WILD BILL - 42ft. Freeman Lane Hensarling Venice 3 $900
Crew
Crew 1st Place ARIES - 76ft. Viking Jeff Friedman Russell Craft Perdido Key 668.77 $9,500
Crew 2nd Place TITAN UP - 64ft. Viking Thomas Thompson Capt Jeff Wilson Galveston 193.95 $5,700
Crew 3rd Place CAJUN ODYSSEY - 37ft. Freeman Ben Wilcox Michael Grey Orange Beach 190.65 $3,800




